That, in pursuance of the provisions tinder subdivision 8, section 188, 
(of the amendment to the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Ap-
portionrnent is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Rev-
enne Bonds in amount not to exceed thirty-five thousand dollars ($35.000), the pro--
eceds whereof to apply to the payment for water furnished in the Borough of Queens 
by the Citizens' Water Supply Company and the Bowery Bay Improvement Corn- 
hail I- 

\\ inch  was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

the President laid before the Board the following communication from the De-

[...]

( )tie 	.\xcnan 	,tt 	$goo 	( half 	time) ........................................ 450 00 

SuppLc; 	.............................................................. 400 00 

Total...................................................... 	$16,000 oo 

.AN ORI)lN.ANC1: providing for an issue of corporate stock in the sum of sixteen 
thousand dollars ($16,000), to provide additional mean: to carry on the work 
(if slaking naps, etc., and for making drainage and sewerage district plans of 
the Borough of The Bronx. 

lie it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the Cit- of New York as follows: 
Section I. "I he Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs itt the follow-

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be ind 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of six thousand two hundred and nine dollars ($6,209), the proceeds 
whereof shall be applied to meet the increase in the salaries of seven Justices of the 
City Court of The City of New York, from ten thousand dollars ($io,000) to twelve 
thousand dollars ($52,000) per annum, in accordance with the provisions of section

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdicisian 8 of '<ccti(m It oaf 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate anal :Apportionnicrnt lac ,111(l i-
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue bonds to an 
amount not to exceed three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), the proceed-
whereof to be applied by the President of the Borough of Brooklyn to the providin 
of certain furnishings including Judges' benches, platforms, desks, chairs, carpets and 
other furnishings for the Seventh District Municipal Court in the Borough of Brook-

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of subdivision S of section 188 of the amended 
Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is here-
by requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to an 
amount not to exceed one thousand two hundred and seventy-seven dollars and fifty 
cents ($1,277.50) for the purpose of increasing the wages of seven Laborers employe l 
in the Department of Police from two dollars ($2) per day each to two dollars and 
fifty cents ($2.50) per day each. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, JOSEPH FALK, A. L. KLINE, PH. HARNISCHFEGER,